

BASHNEFT INTERNATIONAL B.V.

announces the First Stage (Technical Stage) of a Public Two-Stage Tender (1st Stage – Technical; 2nd Stage – Commercial) for 3D Seismic Acquisition within Block 12 in the Republic of Iraq

BASHNEFT INTERNATIONAL B.V. (a subsidiary of PJSOC BASHNEFT) is the Operator for Block 12 (Exploration Block) in the Republic of Iraq under the Exploration, Development and Production Service Contract signed with the South Oil Company (currently – Basra Oil Company) of the Iraqi Ministry of Oil.

Iraqi and foreign legal entities including Iraqi national and private companies as well as foreign companies having experience in works similar by nature to the subject of the Public Tender, which are allowed by the legislation of the Republic of Iraq and/or by their country of certification to perform their activities in the Republic of Iraq, are invited to participate in the Public Tender and submit their bids.

Procurement is organized by: Bashneft International B.V.

Postal address: Republic of Iraq, Baghdad City, Hay Al-Jamaa, Q. 913, St. 26, House No 48.

E-mail and tel.: TsvgankovAE@bashneft.ru: +7 (495) 228-15-80. Ext.: 99-589

Procurement Executive: Mr. Alexander Tsygankov

Customer's Name: Bashneft International B.V.

Technical offers acceptance time and place: Republic of Iraq, Baghdad City, Hay Al-Jamaa, Quarter 913, Street 26, House No 48, 04th February, 2019, from 09:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. (Baghdad time, GMT+ $^{\circ}$).

Technical offers opening time and place: Republic of Iraq, Baghdad City, Hay Al-Jamaa, Quarter 913, Street 26, House No 48, 04th February, 2019, 12:30 (Baghdad time, GMT+^r).

To access the Tender Documentation please log on to http://zakupki.rosneft.com/node/46630

Notification on the Tender Procedure results will be published on the above-mentioned website and will be e-mailed to the participants.



تعلن شركة باشنيفت الدولية عن المرحلة الأولى (المرحلة الفنية) للمناقصة العامة (وعلى مرحلتين: الفنية والتجارية) لعمليات المسح الزلزالي ثلاثي الابعاد على ارض الرقعة ١٢ في جمهورية العراق

شركة باشنيفت الدولية هي الشركة التابعة لشركة باشنيفت النفطية (شركة مساهمة عامة) وهي المشغل للرقعة ١٢ (الرقعة الاستكشافية) في جمهورية العراق ضمن عقد الخدمة للاستكشاف والتطوير والإنتاج والمبرم مع شركة نفط الجنوب (شركة نفط البصرة حالياً) التابعة لوزارة النفط العراقية.

بناءاً على ما تقدم فان كافة الشركات والمؤسسات العراقية والأجنبية مدعوة للمشاركة في هذه المناقصة بارسال عروضها الفنية بما في ذلك الشركات العراقية الوطنية والخاصة وكذلك الشركات الأجنبية والتي لديها الخبرة في أعمال مماثلة لموضوع المناقصة، والتي تسمح بها القوانين المعمول بها في جمهورية العراق و / أو في بلدها ولديها شهادة لأداء أنشطتها في جمهورية العراق.

يتم تنظيم إجراءات المناقصة من قبل :شركة (.Bashneft International B.V.).

العنوان البريدي: جمهورية العراق ، بغداد ، الجادرية ، حي الجامعة م/١١٣ شارع ٢٦ ، دار ٤٨.

البريد الإلكتروني والهاتف: <u>TsygankovAE@bashneft.ru</u> (495) 228-15-80, Ext.: 99-589

مسؤول المشتريات التنفيذي: السيد/ اليكساندر تسيكانكوف

اسم الزبون: . Bashneft International B.V

المكان والموعد لقبول العروض الفنية: جمهورية العراق ، بغداد ، الجادرية ، حي الجامعة م/٩١٣ شارع ٢٦ ، دار ٤٨، التاريخ: ٤ · فبراير شباط ٢٠١٩، من الساعة التاسعة صباحاً الى الساعة الثانية عشر ظهراً بتوقيت بغداد.

المكان والموعد لفتح العروض الفنية: جمهورية العراق ، بغداد ، الجادرية ، حي الجامعة م/٩١٣ شارع ٢٦ ، دار ٤٨، التاريخ: ٤ · فبراير شباط ٢٠١٩، الساعة الثانية عشر والنصف ظهراً بتوقيت بغداد.

للحصول على وثائق المناقصة يرجى زيارة الموقع @http://zakupki.rosneft.com/node/46630

وسيتم نشر نتائج المناقصة على الموقع المذكور أعلاه وسيتم إرسالها ايضاً بالبريد الإلكتروني إلى المشاركين



BASHNEFT INTERNATIONAL B.V.

announces the First Stage (Technical Stage) of a Public Two-Stage Tender (1st Stage – Technical; 2nd Stage – Commercial) for 2D Seismic Acquisition within Block 12 in the Republic of Iraq

BASHNEFT INTERNATIONAL B.V. (a subsidiary of PJSOC BASHNEFT) is the Operator for Block 12 (Exploration Block) in the Republic of Iraq under the Exploration, Development and Production Service Contract signed with the South Oil Company (currently – Basra Oil Company) of the Iraqi Ministry of Oil.

Iraqi and foreign legal entities including Iraqi national and private companies as well as foreign companies having experience in works similar by nature to the subject of the Public Tender, which are allowed by the legislation of the Republic of Iraq and/or by their country of certification to perform their activities in the Republic of Iraq, are invited to participate in the Public Tender and submit their bids.

Procurement is organized by: Bashneft International B.V.

Postal address: Republic of Iraq, Baghdad City, Hay Al-Jamaa, Q. 913, St. 26, House No 48.

E-mail and tel.: TsygankovAE@bashneft.ru; +7 (495) 228-15-80, Ext.: 99-589

Procurement Executive: Mr. Alexander Tsygankov **Customer's Name:** Bashneft International B.V.

Technical offers acceptance time and place: Republic of Iraq, Baghdad City, Hay Al-Jamaa, Quarter 913, Street 26, House No 48, 04th February, 2019, from 09:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. (Baghdad time, GMT+ r).

Technical offers opening time and place: Republic of Iraq, Baghdad City, Hay Al-Jamaa, Quarter 913, Street 26, House No 48, 04th February, 2019, 12:30 (Baghdad time, GMT+ $^{\text{T}}$).

To access the Tender Documentation please log on to http://zakupki.rosneft.com/node/466303

Notification on the Tender Procedure results will be published on the above-mentioned website and will be e-mailed to the participants.



تعلن شركة باشنيفت الدولية عن المرحلة الأولى (المرحلة الفنية) للمناقصة العامة (وعلى مرحلتين: الفنية والتجارية) لعمليات المسح الزلزالي ثنائي الابعاد على ارض الرقعة ١٢ في جمهورية العراق

شركة باشنيفت الدولية هي الشركة التابعة لشركة باشنيفت النفطية (شركة مساهمة عامة) وهي المشغل للرقعة ١٢ (الرقعة الاستكشافية) في جمهورية العراق ضمن عقد الخدمة للاستكشاف والتطوير والإنتاج والمبرم مع شركة نفط الجنوب (شركة نفط البصرة حالياً) التابعة لوزارة النفط العراقية.

بناءاً على ما تقدم فان كافة الشركات والمؤسسات العراقية والأجنبية مدعوة للمشاركة في هذه المناقصة بارسال عروضها الفنية بما في ذلك الشركات العراقية الوطنية والخاصة وكذلك الشركات الأجنبية والتي لديها الخبرة في أعمال مماثلة لموضوع المناقصة، والتي تسمح بها القوانين المعمول بها في جمهورية العراق و/أو في بلدها ولديها شهادة لأداء أنشطتها في جمهورية العراق.

يتم تنظيم إجراءات المناقصة من قبل بشركة (Bashneft International B.V.).

العنوان البريدي : جمهورية العراق ، بغداد ، الجادرية ، حي الجامعة م/٩١٣ شارع ٢٦ ، دار ٤٨.

+7 (495) 228-15-80, Ext.: 99-589 <u>TsygankovAE@bashneft.ru</u> :البريد الإلكتروني والهاتف

مسؤول المشتريات التنفيذي: السيد/ اليكساندر تسيكانكوف

اسم الزبون: . Bashneft International B.V

المكان والموعد لقبول العروض الفنية: جمهورية العراق ، بغداد ، الجادرية ، حي الجامعة م/٩١٣ شارع ٢٦ ، دار ٤٨، التاريخ: ٤٠ فبراير شباط ٢٠١٩، من الساعة التاسعة صباحاً الى الساعة الثانية عشر ظهراً بتوقيت بغداد.

المكان والموعد لفتح العروض الفنية: جمهورية العراق ، بغداد ، الجادرية ، حي الجامعة م/٩١٣ شارع ٢٦ ، دار ٤٨، التاريخ: ٤٠ فبراير شباط ٢٠١٩، الساعة الثانية عشر والنصف ظهراً بتوقيت بغداد.

للحصول على وثائق المناقصة يرجى زيارة الموقع http://zakupki.rosneft.com/node/466303

وسيتم نشر نتائج المناقصة على الموقع المذكور أعلاه وسيتم إرسالها ايضاً بالبريد الإلكتروني إلى المشاركين.